01.01
01.02
01.03
01.04
01.05
01.06
01.07
01.08
01.09
01.10
01.11
01.12
01.13
01.14
01.15
01.16
01.17
01.18
01.19
01.20
01.21
01.22
01.23
01.24
01.25
01.26
01.27

1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
1Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz

STYCZEN
1,1-2,25 Mt
3,1-5,32 Mt
6,1-8,22 Mt
9,1-10,32 Mt
11,1-12,20 Mt
13,1-1521 Mt
16,1-18,33 Mt
19,1-20,18 Mt
21,1-22.24 Mt
23,1-2441 Mt
24.42-2534 Mt
26,1-2741 Mt
2742-2931 Mt
2932-31,21 Mt
31,22-32,21 Mt
32,22-3431 Mt
35,1-36,43 Mt
37,1-38,30 Mt
39,1-40,23 Mt
41,1-4224 Mt
4225-44,17 Mt
44,18-45,28 Mt
46,1-4731 Mt
48,1-50,26 Mt
1,1-2,25 Mt
3,1-5,23 Mt
6,1-8,15 Mt

1,1-25
2,1-18
2,19-3
4,1-22
4,23-5,16
5,17-5,42
5,43-6,15
6,16-6,34
7,123
724-8,13
8,14-34
9,1-26
9,27-10,15
10,16-33
10,34-11,6
11,7-30
12,1-21
12,22-45
12,46-13,17
13,18-43
13,44-58
14,1-21
14,22-15,20
15,21-39
16,1-20
16,21-17,13
17,14-18,5

01.28
01.29
01.30
01.31

02.01
02.02
02.03
02.04
02.05
02.06
02.07
02.08
02.09
02.10
02.11
02.12
02.13
02.14
02.15
02.16
02.17
02.18
02.19
02.20
02.21
02.22
02.23

2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz

2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
2Mz
3Mz
3Mz
3Mz
3Mz
3Mz
3Mz
3Mz
3Mz
3Mz
3Mz
3Mz

8,16-9,35
10,1-12,28
12,29-13,22
14,1-15,27
LUTY
16,1-18,27
19,1-21,11
21,12-23,19
23,20-25,22
25,23-27,19
27,20-28,43
29,1-30,33
30,34-33,6
33,7-35,9
35,10-36,38
37,1-38,31
39,1-40,38
1,1-3,17
4,1-6,7
6,8-7,38
8,1-10,7
10,8-12,8
13,1-59
14,1-57
15,1-17.9
17,10-19,37
20,1-21,24
22,1-23,44

Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt

Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mt
Mk
Mk
Mk
Mk
Mk

18,6-20
18,21-19,12
19,13-30
20,1-28

20,29-21,17
21,18-32
21,33-22,14
22,15-33
22,34-23,12
23,13-36
23,37-24,14
24,15-44
24,45-25.13
25,14-30
25,31-46
26,1-16
26,17-46
26,47-68
26,69-27,10
27,11-44
27,45-66
28,1-20
1,1-15
1,16-34
1,35-2,17
2,18-3,12
3,13-30




02.24
02.25
02.26
02.27
02.28

03.01
03.02
03.03
03.04
03.05
03.06
03.07
03.08
03.09
03.10
03.11
03.12
03.13
03.14
03.15
03.16
03.17
03.18
03.19
03.20
03.21
03.22

3Mz
3Mz
3Mz
4Mz
4Mz

4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
4Mz
SMz
SMz
SMz
SMz

24,1259 Mk
25,10-26,13 Mk
26,14-27.34 Mk
1,1-2,34 Mk
3,1-51 Mk
MARZEC
4,1-5,10 Mk
511-627 Mk
7,1-89 Mk
8,1-9,23 Mk
10,1-12,16 Mk
13,1-1420 Mk
1421-15,41 Mk
16,1-18,7 Mk
18,8-20,13 Mk
20,14-2220 Mk
2221249 Mk
24,10-25,18 Mk
26,1-2723 Mk
28,1-2939 Mk
30,1-31,24 Mk
31,25-32,42 Mk
33,1-3429 Mk
35,1-36,13 Mk
1,1-2,24 Mk
225-414 Mk
4,15-533 Mk
6,1-8,20 Ek

3,31-4,20
4,21-41
5,1-20
5,21-43
6,1-29

6,30-44
6,45-7,13
7,14-30
7,31-8,13
8,14-38
9,1-29
9,30-48
9,49-10,16
10,17-40
10,41-11,11
11,12-26
11,27-12,12
12,13-37
12,38-13,10
13,11-37
14,1-26
14,27-42
14,43-65
14,66-15,15
15,16-47
16,1-20
1,1-25

03.23
03.24
03.25
03.26
03.27
03.28
03.29
03.30
03.31

04.01
04.02
04.03
04.04
04.05
04.06
04.07
04.08
04.09
04.10
04.11
04.12
04.13
04.14
04.15
04.16
04.17
04.18

SMz
SMz
SMz
SMz
SMz
SMz
SMz
SMz
SMz

5SMz
5Mz
Joz
Joz
Joz
Joz
Joz
Joz
Joz
Joz
Joz
Joz
Joz
Sdz
Sdz
Sdz
Sdz
Sdz

9,1-11,7 Ek
11,8-12,31 Lk
13,1-15,23 Lk
16,1-18,22 Lk
19,1-2121  kk
21,22-244 Lk
2452726 Lk
28,1-69 Lk
29,1-30,20 Lk

KWIECIEN
31,1-32,47 Lk
32,48-34,12 Lk
1,1-3,17 Lk
4,1-6,27 Ek
7,1-8,35 Ek
9,1-1043 Lk
11,1-13,7  kk
13,8-15,20 Lk
15,21-18,10 Lk
18,11-19,39 Lk
19,40-21,42 Lk
21,43-23,16 Lk
24,1-Sdz 2,5 Lk
2,6-4,24 Lk
5,1-6,40 Ek
7,1-8,21 Lk
8,22-957 Lk
10,1-11,40 Ek

1,26-38
1,39-56
1,57-80
2,1-21
2,22-38
2,39-52
3,1-22
3,23-4,13
4,14-37

4,38-5,16
5,17-39
6,1-19
6,20-36
6,37-7,10
7,11-35
7,36-8,3
8,4-25
8,26-56
9,1-17
9,18-42
9,43-62
10,1-20
10,21-42
11,1-23
11,24-36
11,37-12,3
12,4-34




04.19
04.20
04.21
04.22
04.23

04.24
04.25
04.26
04.27
04.28
04.29
04.30

05.01
05.02
05.03
05.04
05.05
05.06

05.07
05.08
05.09
05.10
05.11
05.12
05.13

Sdz
Sdz
Sdz
Sdz
Rut

Rut

I1Sm
ISm
ISm
ISm
ISm
ISm

ISm
ISm
ISm
ISm
I1Sm
ISm

ISm
2Sm
2Sm
2Sm
2Sm
2Sm
2Sm

12,1-14,20
15,1-17,13
18,1-19,30
20,1-21,25
1,1-3,18
4,1-1Sm
2,10
2,11-4,22
5,1-8,10
8,11-10,16
10,17-13,23
14,1-15,8
15,9-16,23
MAJ
17,1-18,16
18,17-20,42
21,1-23,12
23,13-25,22
25,23-27,12
28,1-30,31
31,1-2Sm
2,32
3,1-5,5
5,6-7,29
8,1-10,19
11,1-12,31
13,1-14,33
15,1-17,14

Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk

Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk

Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk

Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk
Lk

12,35-59
13,1-21
13,22-14,6
14,7-24
14,25-15,10

15,11-16,8
16,9-31
17,1-19
17,20-37
18,1-17
18,18-43
19,1-27

19,28-44
19,45-20,19
20,20-44
20,45-21,24
21,25-38
22,1-23

22,24-38
22,39-65
22,66-23,12
23,14-43
23,44-56
24,1-24
24,25-53

05.14
05.15
05.16
05.17
05.18
05.19
05.20
05.21
05.22
05.23
05.24
05.25
05.26
05.27
05.28
05.29
05.30
05.31

06.01
06.02
06.03
06.04
06.05
06.06
06.07
06.08
06.09

2Sm
2Sm
2Sm
2Sm
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
1Krl
2Krl

2Krl
2Krl
2Krl
2Krl
2Krl
2K1rl
2Krl
2Krl
2Krl

17,15-19,8
19,9-21,10
21,11-22,51
23,1-24,25
1,1-2,11
2,12-3,28
4,1-5,18
6,1-7,51
8,1-65
9,1-10,15
10,16-11,43
12,1-13,34
14,1-16,7
16,8-18,19
18,20-19,21
20,1-21,29
22,1-57
1,1-3,27

CZERWIE

4,1-5,27
6,1-8,6
8,7-9,37
10,1-12.,4
12,5-14,22
14,23-16,20
17,1-18,18
18,19-20,11
20,12-23,4

1,1-18
1,19-34
1,35-51
2,1-25
3,1-21
3,22-36
4,1-42
4,43-54
5,1-18
5,19-47
6,1-21
6,22-42
6,43-66
6,67-7,13
7,14-36
7,37-53
8,1-20
8,21-42

8,43-59
9,1-27
9,28-10,6
10,7-42
11,1-27
11,28-44
11,45-57
12,1-19
12,20-36




06.10

06.11
06.12
06.13
06.14
06.15
06.16
06.17
06.18
06.19
06.20
06.21
06.22
06.23
06.24
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.28
06.29
06.30

07.01
07.02
07.03
07.04
07.05

2Krl

2Kirl

1K
1Km
1Krn
1Krn
1Krn
1Krn
1Krn
1Krn
1Krm
1Krm
1Krm
1Krm
1Km
1Krm
2Krn
2Krn
2Krn
2Krn
2Krn

2Krn
2Krn
2Krn
2Krn
2Krn

23,5-25,10
25,11-1Krn
1,54

2,1-3.9

3,10-4,43
5,1-6,34
6,35-7,29
7,30-8,40
9,1-11,9
11,10-12,22
12,23-15,29
16,1-17,27
18,1-20,8
21,1-23,32
2412531 ]
26,1-2734 Dz
28,1-2930 Dz

—

el o o o o o o o G e e

1,1-4,10 Dz
4,11-6,42 Dz
6,43-9,12 Dz
9,13-12,16 Dz
13,1-15,19 Dz
LIPIEC
16,1-18,34 Dz
19,1-20,37 Dz

21,1-24,16 Dz
24,17-27,9 Dz
28,1-29.36 Dz

12,37-50

13,1-20
13,21-38
14,1-31
15,1-27
16,1-33
17,1-26
18,1-24
18,25-40
19,1-15
19,16-42
20,1-18
20,19-21,14
21,15-25
1,1-26
2,1-21
2,22-47
3,1-26
4,1-22
4,23-37
5,1-16

5,17-42
6,1-7,10
7,11-34
7,35-53
7,54-8,13

07.06
07.07
07.08
07.09
07.10
07.11
07.12
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.17
07.18
07.19
07.20
07.21
07.22
07.23
07.24
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.28
07.29
07.30
07.31

08.01

2Krn
2Krn
2Krn
Ezd
Ezd
Ezd
Ezd
Neh
Neh
Neh
Neh
Neh
Neh
Neh
Est
Est
Est
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job

Job

30,1-32,19 Dz
32,20-34,33 Dz
35,1-36,23 Dz
1,1-2,70 Dz
3,1-5,17 Dz
6,1-8,14 Dz
8,15-10,44 Dz
1,1-2,20 Dz
3,1-5,19 Dz
6,1-7,72 Dz
8,1-9,37 Dz
10,1-1124 Dz
11,25-12,43 Dz
12,45-13,31 Dz
1,1-4,17 Dz
5,1-8,17 Dz
9,1-Job 2,13 Dz
3,1-5,27 Dz
6,1-8,7 Dz
8,8-10,22 Dz
11,1-13,13 Dz
13,14-15,35 Dz
16,1-18,21 Dz
19,1-20,29 Dz
21,1-2230 Dz
23,1-26,14 Dz
SIERPIEN
27,1-29.26 Dz

8,14-40
9,1-25
9,26-43
10,1-20
10,21-48
11,1-18
11,19-30
12,1-25
13,1-12
13,13-43
13,44-14,7
14,8-28
15,1-21
15,22-16,10
16,11-40
17,1-21
17,22-18,11
18,12-28
19,1-20
19,21-40
20,1-16
20,17-38
21,1-17
21,18-40
22,1-21
22,22-23,11

23,12-35




08.02
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.06
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.10
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.20
08.21
08.22
08.23
08.24
08.25
08.26
08.27
08.28
08.29

Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps

Ps
Ps

Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps

Ps
Ps

30,1-31,40
32,1-33,22
33,23-34,37
35,1-37,24
38,1-39,30
40,1-42,17
1,1-6,11
7,1-10,18
11,1-17,15
18,1-19,15
20,1-22,32
23,1-27,14
28,1-32,11
33,1-35,28
36,1-37,40
38,1-40,18
41,1-45,18
46,1-49.21
50,1-53,7
54,1-57,12
58,1-62,13
63,1-67,8
68,1-69,37
70,1-72,20
73,1-76,13
77,1-78,72
79,1-80,20
21,1-84,13

APRARARAA
SIESISIES

TTTTIRRTR

rRA
N NN

24,1-27
25,1-27
26,1-23
26,24-27.8
27,9-44
28,1-16
28,17-31
1,1-17
1,18-32
2,1-29
3,1-31
4,1-25
5,1-21
6,1-23
7,1-25
8,1-17
8,18-39
9,1-18
9,19-10,4
10,5-11,12
11,13-36
12,1-21
13,1-14
14,1-23
15,1-21
15,22-33
16,1-27

1Kor 1,1-31

08.30
08.31

09.01
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.06
09.07
09.08
09.09
09.10
09.11
09.12
09.13
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19
09.20
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.25

Ps
Ps

Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps
Ps

Ps
Ps

Ps

Ps

Prz
Prz
Prz
Prz
Prz
Prz
Prz
Prz
Prz

85,1-88,19
89,1-90,17

WRZESIEN

91,1-94,23
95,1-101,8
102,1-104,35
105,1-45
106,1-107,43
108,1-109,31
110,1-115,18
116,1-118,29
119,1-66
119,67-130
119,131-121,8
122,1-131,3
132,1-136,26
137,1-140,14
141,1-145,21
146,1-150,6
1,1-3,12
3,13-5,23
6,1-7,27
8,1-9,18
10,1-11,31
12,1-13,25
14,1-15,33
16,1-17,28
18,1-20,31

1Kor
1Kor

1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
1Kor
2Kor
2Kor
2Kor
2Kor
2Kor
2Kor
2Kor
2Kor

2,1-16
3,1-23

4,121
5,1-13
6,1-20
7,1-40
8,1-13
9,1-27
10,1-33
11,1-22
11,23-34
12,1-11
12,12-31
13,1-13
14,1-25
14,26-15,11
15,12-34
15,35-58
16,1-24
1,1-24
2,1-17
3,1-18
4,1-5,10
5,11-6,10
6,11-7,16
8,1-24
9,1-10,18




09.26
09.27
09.28
09.29
09.30

10.01
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.12
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.17
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.21
10.22

Prz
Prz
Prz
Prz
Prz

Prz
Kaz
Kaz
Kaz
PnP
PnP
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz
Iz

2Kor 11,1-20

2Kor 11,21-12,10
2Kor 12,11-13,13

21,1-22.29
23,1-24,35
25,1-26,28
27,1-28.28 Gal
29.1-30,33 Gal
PAZDZIERNIK
31,1-Kaz 2,26 Gal
3,1-5,19 Gal
6,1-8,18 Gal
9,1-12,14 Gal
1,1-5,16 Gal
6,1-8,14 Ef
1,1-4,6 Ef
5,1-7,9 Ef
7,10-10,4 Ef
10,5-13,22 Ef
14,1-17.3 Ef
17,4-21,17 Ef
22.1-24,23 Flp
25,1-18.6 Flp
18,7-30,17 Flp
30,18-33,24  Flp
34,1-37,38 Flp
38,1-39.8 Kol
40,1-42.9 Kol
42.10-4428 Kol
45.1-48,11 Kol

48,12-51,11

1,1-24
2,1-21

3,1-24
3,25-4,20
4,21-31
5,1-26
6,1-18
1,1-23
2,1-22
3,1-21
4,1-32
5,1-21
5,22-6,9
6,10-24
1,1-20
1,21-2,11
2,12-30
3,1-21
4,1-23
1,1-23
1,24-2,23
3,1-17
3,18-4,18

1Tes 1,1-2,12

10.23
10.24
10.25
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.29
10.30
10.31

11.01
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.08
11.09
11.10
11.11
11.12
11.13
11.14
11.15
11.16
11.17
11.18

1z
1z

Iz

Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer

Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Tr

51,12-55,13  1Tes
56,1-59,21 1Tes
60,1-63,19 1Tes

64,1-66,24 2Tes
1,1-3,5 2Tes
3,6-4,31 2Tes
5,1-7,15 ITm
7,16-9,25 ITm
10,1-12,17 ITm
LISTOPAD

13,1-15,21 ITm
16,1-17,27 ITm
18,1-21,14 2Tm
22,1-23,40 2Tm
24,1-25,38 2Tm
26,1-28,17 2Tm
29,1-30,24 Tyt

31,1-32,44 Tyt

33,1-35,19 Flm
36,1-37,21 Hbr
38,1-40,16 Hbr
41,1-43,13 Hbr
44,1-47,7 Hbr
48,1-49,27 Hbr
49,28-50,46  Hbr
51,1-52,3 Hbr
52,4-Tr 2,22  Hbr
3,1-66 Hbr

2,13-3,13
4,1-18
5,1-28
1,1-12
2,1-17
3,1-18
1,1-20
2,1-3,16
4,1-16

5,1-25
6,1-21
1,1-18
2,1-26
3,1-17
4,1-22
1,1-2,15
3,1-15
1,1-25
1,1-2,18
3,1-19
4,1-16
5,1-14
6,1-20
7,1-28
8,1-9,10
9,11-28
10,1-18




11.19
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.25
11.26
11.27
11.28
11.29
11.30

12.01
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.08
12.09
12.10
12.11
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.15

Tr
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez

Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Ez
Dn
Dn
Dn
Dn
Dn
Dn

4,1-5,22 Hbr
1,1-3,27 Hbr
4,1-7,27 Hbr

8,1-11,13 Hbr
11,14-13,27  Hbr
14,1-16,22 Jk
16,23-17,24  Jk
18,1-20,44 Jk
21,1-22,16 Jk
22,17-23,49  Jk
24,1-25,17 1P
26,1-28,10 1P
GRUDZIEN
28,11-30,26 1P
31,1-33,20 1P
33,21-35,15 1P
36,1-37,28 2P
38,1-39,29 2P
40,1-41,26 1J
42.1-44 31 1J
45.,1-46,24 1J
47,1-48,35 1J

1,1-2,49 1J
3,1-4,34 2]
5,1-6,29 3J
7,1-8,27 Jud

9,1-10,21 Obj
11,1-0z 1,9  Ob;

10,19-39
11,1-40
12,1-17
12,18-13,6
13,7-25
1,1-27
2,1-26
3,1-18
4,1-17
5,1-20
1,1-25
2,1-25

3,1-22
4,1-19
5,1-14
1,121
2,1-3,18
1,1-2,17
2,18-29
3,1-24
4,121
5,1-21
1,1-13
1,1-15
1,1-25
1,1-2,7
2,8-29

12.16
12.17
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.28
12.29
12.30
12.31

Oz
Oz

Joe
Am

Abd
Jon

Na

Hab.

Sof
Za

Za
Mal

2,1-6,11
7,1-11,11
12,1-Joe 1,20
2,1-3,26
1,1-4,13
5,1-9,15
1,1-Jon 3,10
4,1-Mi 4,5
4,6-Na 1,14
2,1-Hab. 2,20
3,1-Sof 2,15
3,1-Za 1,6
1,7-6,8
6,9-9,17
10,1-14,21
1,1-3,24

Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj
Obj

3,1-22
4,1-5,14
6,1-7,8
7,9-8,13
9,1-21
10,1-11,19
12,1-18
13,1-18
14,1-20
15,1-16,21
17,1-18
18,1-24
19,1-16
19,17-20,15
21,1-27
22,1-21




